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Awareness Campaign by SNC Chitrakoot, April 18th, 2015 
 

General Awareness Campaign at Vidyadham School Campus was held for the people from nearby 

villages. The villagers were oriented on the General Ophthalmic care and Eye-donation and its 

significance for the society. They 

benefited with Sadguru’s Mobile 

Tele- Ophthalmology facility by 

getting their eye-investigations done 

and were provided with necessary 

medication at no cost.   

 
 

UPREHP project in Fatehpur district, April 2015 
 
Sadguru Netra Chikitsalaya has started UPEHP (Uttar Pradesh Eye Health Program) project in 
Fatehpur district with support of Sightsavers, its international partner. The objective of this project 
is “To improve eye health status of rural communities through strengthened rural health systems”. 
This 3 year long project is estimated to be finished by April 2018.  
 

ISO 9001- 2008 : Quality Assurance Re-certification of SNC, Chitrakoot , April 2015 

In pursuit of clinical excellence and quality healthcare services, 
Sadguru Netra Chikitsalaya, Chitrakoot has successfully attained 
the re-certification of ISO 9001:2008 with Dr. N.K. Mitra and team. 
The team applauded the upgradation of the services and facilities 

at the hospital. They congratulated the efforts of Dr. Elesh Jain, the 
Administrator, SNC.  

 
 

Director Retreat with Sadguru Family, 30th May 2015 

The Trust held its Annual Meet of the Director, Dr. 
B.K. Jain, with the Sadguru Family at Vidyadham 
Auditorium, Chitrakoot. Employees from all 
divisions participated in this. The achievements of 
the past, various existing challenges and the 
future plans with ways to overcome them were 
discussed, bringing all the units of the Trust 
together with solidarity and commitment. 
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Health Camps at Paldev with Union 
Minister, Mr. Prakash Javadekar,  
June 3 – 13, 2015 
 
Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust organized 
Health Camps (both General and Eye 
Checkups) from June 3 – 13, 2015 covering 
various units including Jugalpur, Paushalha, 
Vanshipur and Paldev under the leadership 
of Dr. B.K. Jain, Director and Trustee of 
SSSST, Chitrakoot.  Mr.Prakash Javadekar, 
Union Minister of State for Forests, 
Environment and Climate Change, who has 
adopted Village Paldev, was also present to 
oversee and interact with the people.  

 

     
Cataract Backlog Free Zone Project  

 
 

 

 

Cataract Backlog Free Zone program Started in Hamirpur, 
Mahoba & Satna District  

 
 

Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust, Jankikund, Chitrakoot started 
“Cataract Backlog Free Zone” in Hamirpur & Mahoba districts simultaneously to cater eye care 
services at door step and make free from Cataract backlog. This service will benefit to underserved 
rural & urban population.  CMO, DPM-ICDS, DPM-DBCS and other Government department has 
provided extensive support and their staff help in mobilizing the patients suffering from eye 
diseases to get the eye care services. We are working on detail action plan shared with DM during 
planning meeting for Cataract Backlog Free Zone.  
 
Objectives of the program were:  
-To train ASHA and Anganwadi workers in identifying cataract cases and referring them to nearest 
eye care center -To identify, examine and operate all cataract cases in Hamirpur & Mahoba dstrict.  
 
Since 1/01/2015 to-18/06/2015 CFZ program details are follows   
 

Particulars  Hamirpur Mahoba Satna 
Asha and Aganwadi trained 588 N.A 626 

Total Surgery 3688 
 

2037 
 

4191 
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THE VISITS 
 
 

30th APAO  Guangzhou, China, April 1 - 4, 
2015 

Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust (Chitrakoot) had 
distinctive involvement in the 30th Asia-Pacific 
Academy of Ophthalmology Congress held in 
conjunction with the 20th Congress of the 
Chinese Ophthalmological Society in Guangzhou, 
China, from April 1 to 4, 2015. Dr. B.K. Jain, 
Director & Trustee of SSSST, chaired a session in 
the ‘Prevention of Blindness’ and Dr. Elesh Jain, 
Administrator and Sr. Consultant- Global Sight 
Initiative, gave a lecture on “Chitrakoot- The first 
Cataract Backlog Free Zone District in India”. 

 

 

International Seminar at Bhopal, April 17 - 19 , 2015 

An International seminar was organized by the 
Department of Culture(MP), titled, ‘Value-based life’, 
presided over by Chief Minister Shivraj Singh 
Chouhan. The 3 day event was organized as a pre-
dialogue for Simhasth 2016 and saw the 
participation of intellectuals and scholars from and 
outside the country.  Dr. B.K. Jain, Director and 
Trustee, Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust, gave 
insights on “Value based Health-care Services”. 

 
 
Capacity Building: Sitapur Eye Hospital, April 22-23, 2015 
  
Mr. Kamta Pandey from Sadguru Netra Chikitsalaya visited to Sitapur Eye Hospital for VCMIS 
training on 22-23 April 2015 for follow-up and mentoring visit . Vision Center Management 
Information System is an in-house software product of the Trust helping many mentees of Sadguru 
Netra Chikitsalaya for capacity building.  
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World Health Day, April 7th, 2015 
 

World Health Day was celebrated this year highlighting the 
challenges and opportunities associated with “Food Safety & 
Hygiene”. Sadguru School of Nursing & Paramedical Science 
celebrated World Health Day on this occasion students 
presented health talk and skit about junk food, hand washing 
and personal hygiene at Jankikund Chikitsalaya. 

 
 
 

International Nurses Day,  May 12th 2015 
 

International Nurses Day was celebrated on May 12 as 
the anniversary of Florence Nightingale's birth with the 
theme for 2015 as: “Nurses: A Force for Change: Care 
Effective, Cost Effective”. Sadguru School of Nursing 
celebrated the International Nurses Day on this occasion 
student’s prepared different models on water 
purification, dialysis, referral system and environmental 
pollution.  

 
 
 

 
 

Visit of Dr. Kothari from Indore, May 18th 2015 
 
Dr.Rajesh Kothari and Dr. Vinita Kothari (MD Pathologist) 
from Central Lab, Indore M.P. visited Shri Sadguru Seva 
Sangh Trust on May 18th 2015 to have an orientation on the 
facilities and services in General Health care section of the 
Trust.  
 

 
 
Blood donation awareness Rally , June 19th 2015 
 
Blood donation awareness rally was organized at Sadguru 
blood bank of Jankikund Chikitsalaya, Chitrakoot supported 
by Sadguru School of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences 
and general staff at Chitrakoot on  19 June 2015, under 
guidelines of National AIDS Control Organization and  
Madhya Pradesh State Aids Control Society.  
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World Earth Day, April 22nd , 2015 

Sadguru Educational Society observed World Earth Day along with 
Sadguru Public Higher Secondary School on April 22, 2015 at 
Chitrakoot. The teachers briefed the students on how to increase 
awareness among people about environment safety and 
environmental protection measures that will benefit them and the 
generations to come. 

 
 
 
100 % CBSC Results of  Sadguru Public School, April 2015 
 
Major Achievement by Sadguru Public Higher Secondary School 
Jankikund, Chitrakoot (M.P.) has been attained with achieving 
100% results for standard X and XII. This is the very first year of 
board exams conducted by the Central Board Delhi in the school. 
The respective students were also felicitated at the Annual 
Director’s Retreat for their achievement.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mango Day, May 01st , 2015 
 
Mango Day was celebrated in Sadguru 
Public School by Pre- Primary to Grade II 
students with Role Plays, Plays, Poetry 
Recitation and Theme Lunch were done 
to raise the health awareness among the 
students.  
 

 
 

  Sadguru Shiksha Samiti- Chitrakoot 



 
  

 
 
                           
 

Sadguru Premier League, April 20th  –May 16th  2015 

 Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust, Chitrakoot had its Annual 

cricket Series, Sadguru Premier League from April 20th to May 

16th  2015 at the venue, Shri Arvind Bhai Khel Parisar, 

Vidyadham. Dr. B.K. Jain, the Director and Trustee gave oath to 

the eleven teams who committed to play with the true spirit of 

sportsmanship. Sadguru Star Eleven won the series with its 

strong team’s caliber.  

  

 

Swachh Bharat, Swasth Bharat : Mandakini Cleaning Drive with Mr. Javadekar,  

June 14th 2015 
 

A special 

cleaning drive 

of the holy river 

Mandakini 

Ganga was 

organized on 

Sunday, June 14, 2015 with efforts by the Trust  under the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. The Union 

Minister of State for Forests, Environment & Climate Change Mr.Prakash Javadekar, Mr.P.L. Awasthi 

Sub Divisional Officer of Police, Ms.Prachi Chaturvedi Nagar Panchayat Chair, Dr.BK Jain Director 

and Trustee of SSSST, Prof. N.C. Gautam , VC of Gramodyay University, Mr. Surendra Singh 

Gaharwar, Ex-MLA and hundreds of local people actively participated in the cleaning drive at Janaki 

Ghat, near Raghuvir Mandir. 

 

International Day of Yoga (IDY), June 21st 2015 
 
On June 21st, 2015, the Trust came together with the 
various organizations at the venue for IDY at 
Mahatma Gandhi Chitrakoot Gramodaya 
Vishwavidhyalaya.  Sant Samaaj and Heads of various 
institutes like the University,  Deendayal Research 
Institute (DRI), Gayatri Shaktipeeth along 
with  Deputy Superintendent of Police, P.L. Awasthi 
and Nagar Panchayat President, Ms. Prachi 
Chaturvedi participated with their respective 
teams. A 9 day pre- Yoga day workshop was also 
organized at the Trust.  
 

 

 

 

  Trust activities- Chitrakoot 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Shri Sadguru Dev Punyatithi, April 2nd , 2015 
 
On Chaitra Shukla Trayodashi, Sadguru 
Punyatithi was celebrated with great 
fervor by Shri Raghuvir Mandir Trust. 
After Paaduka- Pujan, the Sadhu 
Bhandara was organized wherein all 
the saints of Chitrakoot were paid 
obedience with lunch and clothes.   
 
 
Ganga Dussehra, May 28th, 2015 
 
Shri Raghuvir Madir Trust,  in association with Shri 
Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust celebrated Shri Ganga 
Dussehra on Jyeshtha Shukla Paksha Dashmi.  At the 
serene banks of Mandakini Ganga, collective prayer 
songs and aarti was offered to the river goddess and 
venerations were paid in Her glory.  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
  

        
Closing Ceremony: Cataract Backlog Free Zone Programme (Sironj-Lateri), April 9th , 2015 

The Cataract Backlog Free 

Zone Programme for Sironj 

and Lateri block of Vidisha 

district concluded on 31st 

March 2015. Closing 

ceremony was held on 9th 

April 2015 at SSNC. The chief 

guests for the function were – 

Honorable Collector Vidisha Mr. M.B. Ojha and Superintendent of Police Mr. Dharmendra 

Choudhary. The guests were welcomed by Mr. Govardhan Upadhyay, Trustee. In his guest’s speech 

at the function Mr. Ojha praised the efforts of the trust and congratulated the entire team. Mr. 

Choudhary highlighted the mass charity work by the trust and emphasized that it can be a role 

model for government 

 

 

Sadguru Sankalp Netra Chikitsalaya- Anandpur 

  Trust activities- Chitrakoot 



 

 

 

 

 
 
Inauguration of CFZ Programme at Shivpuri , April 17th, 2015 
 
Inaugural Function for Cataract 

Backlog Free Zone Programme 

was organized on 17th April 

2015 at Community Hall, 

Gandhi Park, Shivpuri. The chief 

guest for the programme was 

Mr. Munnalal Kushwaha, 

Chirman- Shivpuri Municipality. 

The function was chaired by Mr. 

Prahlad Bharti, MLA-Pohari. The distinguishing guests for the function were – Dr. Govind Singh, 

Civil Surgeon Shivpuri; Mr. Ram Singh Yadav, MLA-Kolaras; Mr. Anil Sharma, Vice-Chairman- 

Shivpuri Muncipality; and Mr. Sanjay Parashar,  Chirman City Council Pichhore, Shivpuri. 

The guests were welcomed by Shri Govardhan Upadhyay who in turn was congratulated by the 

government officials with the assurance of full cooperation for CFZ program in the district.   

 
 
 
Training of Asha Workers, Saturday, May 16th ,2015 
 
Training programmes intended to impart skills to ASHA Workers were organized on 16th and 20th 
May at Bairad and Pohari respectively with more than 200 trainees for Cataract screening and 
subsequent referring to SSNC, as preliminary activity under the CFZ Program for Shivpuri district. 
Mr. Prahlad Bharti, MLA Pohri made the two events successful.  Dr. A.K. Maurya, Medical Officer 
CHC Bairad and Dr. A.K. Agrawal, BMO Pohari were present at the sessions organized at Bairad and 
Pohri. The team from SNC was applauded for their efforts. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Sadguru Sankalp Netra Chikitsalaya- Anandpur 



 

 

 

 
Visit of Shri Digvijay Singh Ji and team, June 19th, 2015 
 

Shri Digvijay Singh visited the Trust at 

Anandpur on 19th June 2015. He was 

accompanied by his son and son-in-law 

Shri and Smt. Jaiverdhan and a team of 

foreigners. The guests observed the 

activities of the Trust and had 

discussions with the trustees Shri 

Goverdhan Upadhyay and Dr. Vishnu 

Jobanputra.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Awareness Workshop on Waste Management,  April 25th  2015 

“Awareness Workshop on Bio-Medical Waste & Municipal Solid 
Waste Management” was organized by M.P. Pollution Control Board 
at Vigyan Bhawan, Bhopal Mr. Ravi Upadhyay and Mr. Shakeel 
Ahmed of SSNC, Anandpur & Dr. U.P. Sharma and Mr. Amit Gupta 
from SNC, Chitrakoot participated in it. The chief guest was Mr. Dilip 
Singh, Justice – National Green Tribunal. 

 

 

Review meeting for VISION 2020: The Right to Sight, May 8th, 2015 

Review meeting for the upcoming VISION 2020: The 
Right to Sight – INDIA 11th Annual Conference for 
Central Zone-India was held in Bhopal at Seva Sadan 
Eye Hospital. To represent Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh 
Trust, Dr. Vishnu S. Jobanputra, Mr. Ravindra 
Upadhyay and Mr.Shakeel Ahmed from Sadguru 
Sankalp Netra Chikitsalaya, Anandpur Unit and Dr. 
U.P. Sharma and Mr. D. Subramanyam from Sadguru Netra Chikitsalaya, Chitrakoot unit, 
participated in the discussion. 

 

 

Collective Visits: Eye Care at Trust  

  Trust activities- Anandpur 



 
 
 
 
 
 
Annual Conference of Vision 2020 : The Right to Sight- India, June 6th & 7th, 2015 
 
The Eye Care division of Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust participated in the 11th Annual Conference 
of Vision 2020 :The Right to Sight- India, on 6th & 7th June, 2015 at CL Gupta Eye Institute, 
Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh. Dr. Vishnu Jobanputra, Trustee and Director, SSSST, Anandpur and Dr. 
B.K. Jain, Trustee and Director, SSSST, Chitrakoot participated in the conference with their team.  

Dr. Vishnu Jobanputra was the panelist for discussion on "Developing Leaders".  Dr. B.K. Jain was 
the panelist for discussion on "Systems for Efficiency for Managing Volumes". He also received 
standing ovation for his presentation on "Bringing efficiency in high volume eye care services- 
Sadguru Model".  The presentation “The first Cataract-backlog Free Zone in India” by Dr. Elesh Jain, 
Administrator, SNC, was well received by the audience. He was also was in the panel discussion for 
"Accreditation: Issues, Challenges & Solutions”.  Mr. D. Subramanyam and Mr. S. Kuyyadiyil also had 
presentations, giving the Trust a laudable presence.  

Dr. B.K. Jain was felicitated for his exemplary work as Central Zone Representative.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Collective Visits: Eye Care at Trust  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Particulars                                
(Eye Care Services) 

Chitrakoot Anandpur Total 

2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 

  April- June     April- June  April- June   April- June   April- June   April- June 

Adult Walk-in Outpatients 
30096 60635 7954 6950 38050 67585 

Outreach Outpatients 39198 77570 12126 11326 51324 88896 

Child outpatients 4496 10072 988 1032 5484 11104 

Vision Centre Outpatients  
27617 30752 5073 7239 32690 37991 

Total Outpatients 101407 179029 26141 26547 127548 205576 

Adult Walk-in Surgery 
4848 7996 994 525 5842 8521 

Out Reach Surgery 
9102 8196 2178 1802 11280 9998 

Child  Surgery 
653 767 7 31 660 798 

Vision Centre Surgery 1506 1576 280 515 1786 2091 

Total Surgery 16109 18535 3459 2873 19568 21408 

Particulars                         
(General Health 

Services) 

Chitrakoot Anandpur Total 

2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 

April- June April- June April- June 

OPD 45049 50480 14124 13890 59173 64370 

Minor Surgery 242 427 79 88 321 515 

Major Surgery 1213 1131 30 53 1243 1184 

Institutional delivery  340 472 188 131 528 603 

Trust comparative performance report  
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Long Term Ophthalmology Fellowship 
 

Short Term Clinical Courses 
 

 

Short Term Paramedical Courses  

(Only sponsored candidates from partner organizations and INGOs) 
S.No Course Duration Starting Date Seat Available /Year Eligibility criteria 

1 Pediatric Ophthalmic 
Assistant 

3 months 1st April &     1st August 04 Seats Degree or Diploma in OA/Optometry 

2 Pediatric Nursing 3 months 1st April &     1st August 06 Seats Degree/diploma in nursing with 6 month 
experience in ophthalmology or minimum 12th 

Standard with 6 months experience as an 
ophthalmic nurse 

3 Training in Low Vision 1 month 1st January &  1st August 01 Seat Degree or Diploma in OA/Optometry 

4 Certificate Course in Optical 
Dispensing 

3 months 1st July 02 Seats Degree or Diploma in OA/Optometry/  6 
months duration for non-ophthalmic 

background candidates 

5 Short term Vision 
Technician Fellowship 

3 months 1st July Based on           
requirement 

Degree or Diploma in OA/Optometry/non-
optometry background candidates with 

Intermediate 

6 Short term Optometry                    
(Primary Eye Care 

Technician) 

3 months 1st July Based on           
requirement 

Degree or Diploma in OA/Optometry 

7. Short term OT technician      
Fellowship 

1 month/               
2 months 

1st July Based on           
requirement 

Degree or Diploma in OA/ 2 months for non-
ophthalmic  working candidates 

8. Eye Care Counseling 1 month 1st April &               1st  
August 

    4 Seats Minimum 12th Standard with good  
communication skills 

9. Community Eye Care 
outreach management 

1 month 1st April &               1st  
August 

4 Seats Graduate with 2 year experience in community 
work 

10. Vision Centre Mgmt. course 1 week Based on requirement Based on requirement Practicing program managers, program 
coordinators and head of community health 

programs 

Contact Information: Ms. Shreya Agrawal,    E-mail: snc.edu@sadgurutrust.com 

 

S.No Course Duration Starting Date Seat Available/Year          Eligibility criteria 

1 Fellowship in Comprehensive Ophthalmology 3 years 1st of  August On requirement Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

2 Retina – Vitreous 2 years 1st of  August On requirement Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

3 Pediatric Ophthalmology and Strabismus 2 Years 1st of  August On requirement Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

4 Cornea & Refractive surgery 2 Years 1st of  August On requirement Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

Contact Information: Dr. Alok Sen ( Medical Superintendent),  E-mail: snc.edu@sadgurutrust.com 

S.No Course Duration Starting Date Seat Available/Year Eligibility criteria 

 
1 

 
Small Incision Cataract Surgery 

 
1 month 

 
April — October 

 
1 

 
Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

 
2 

 
Phacoemulsification 

 
1 Month 

 

April — October 

 
1 

 
Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

3 Diagnosis and Mgmt. of Glaucoma 2 Months Every two months  
1 

 
Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

4 Medical retina 2 Months Every two months  
1 

 
Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

5 Pediatric Ophthalmology (Observership) 1 month Every month 1  
Ophthalmologist with MS/MD/Dip NB/DO 

Contact Information: Dr. Rakesh Shakya ( Head—Clinical Training),  E-mail: snc.edu@sadgurutrust.com 

    Trainings at SNC-Chitrakoot 

mailto:snc.edu@sadgurutrust.com
mailto:snc.edu@sadgurutrust.com
mailto:snc.edu@sadgurutrust.com


 
 
 
 

 

Please Note:  Donations are exempted from Income Tax under section 80 G of the Income Tax Act 1961 

 

 

Donation Schemes 

DONATION SCHEMES Amount in INR

One Cataract surgery (Intra Ocular lens) to be performed on behalf of the donor        2,000

One Cataract surgery (Intra Ocular lens) to be performed every year on behalf of the donor  20,000

One outreach camp to be performed on behalf of the donor 25,000

One outreach camp to be performed every year on behalf of the donor  250,000

It will be established in Madhya Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan to deliver primary eye care services ( for each centre) 500,000

(i)   Ophthalmic Laser 2,000,000

(ii)  Fundus Camera 1,800,000

(iii) Optical Coherence Topography Machine 4,500,000

(V)  Ambulance Facility    (B)

One Ambulance  to be purchased on behalf of the donor for Eye Camp Patient Transpotation (A) 1,500,000

EDUCATION ( B )

Free education to one underprivileged child every year 100,000

Computer System with Projector 60,000

To provide Computer based teaching & learning material 6,000

Free education or training of poor student 6,000

Furnished each Air cooled single room in Atithi Grih First Floor (A) 300,000

Furnished each A/C suite (Drawing cum Bedroom) room in Atithi Grih (C) 500,000

Kitchen and Dining Hall (A) 1,000,000

Staff quarters for supervisors & paramedical staff inclusive of furniture & fixtures - 24 quarter's each of 700 sq.ft. (A) 25,000,000

Blood Bank (A) 4,000,000

Pathology Laboratory & Library  on the  1st floor of General Hospital building (A) 5,000,000

Nursing Hostel for Nursing Students (A) 2,000,000

Class Room in Higher secondary school (A)  (for each class room) 200,000

For each bed  in SSNC  IInd floor and Camp ward  (A) 25,000

For each bed in 400  bed ward complex ( C ) 25,000

New SNC Building -(Extension) ( C )

2 OT Complex 40,000,000

26 Operation Theatres 65,000,000

1 ICU 1,500,000

2 Recovery Rooms 2,000,000

5 OPD Wing 15,000,000

1 Cafeteria 1,500,000

1 Pharmacy 1,000,000

1 Optical 1,000,000

1 Admission Block 1,500,000

100 Wards 50,000,000

1 Pantry 1,000,000

1 Central Sterile and Supply Department 5,000,000

1 Research and Academic Wing 10,000,000

2 Research Labs 4,000,000

2 Class rooms 4,000,000

1 Conference Hall 5,000,000

1 Meeting room 2,500,000

To provide shelter for Gauvansh (Cattle) and basic need of their diet for one cow for 1 year 3,000

Donation for feeding all cows one day every year  (the day will be of donor's choice) 30,000

Procurement and feeding of one milking cow  for 1 year 20,000

Please note: (A)= Anandpur,  (B) = Both Centres , (C)  = Chitrakoot  

HOW YOU CAN SUPPORT US

Gauseva  Kendra 

(IV)  Diabetic Retinopathy Clinic (A)

CATTLE DEVELOPMENT (B)

EYE CARE

(I) Cataract surgery (Intra Ocular lens) - (B)

(II) Outreach Camp (These camps are conducted in underserved rural areas (B)

Bed scheme

(III)Vision Centre (B)

INFRASTUCTURE                    (All Donations will be duly acknowledged with Donor's Name Plate)



 

Gift a Vision 

 

Providing Sight to the Blind is the mission of Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust. 
The Prevalence of Blindness is common among rural people. Women and 
children are especially vulnerable, being dependents.  
 
You can be part of this movement with Sadguru and ensure that no person 
suffer from needless blindness.  
Help Now ! 

 
“Because of the outreach camps organized by SNC in remote villages like ours, I got my sight back. May 
God Bless Sadguru to reach more people like me. ” – Mithi Devi 

 
Mithi Devi, is a 60 year old widow, from Ajaygarh (MP) living on her own since the age of 20 when she lost her 
husband. She is a lady with grit and great determination. 
After being diagnosed with cataract by a doctor, she checked with the authorities of village council about the 
availability of free surgery and later enrolled for the free eye-camp and surgery organized by SNC, Chitrakoot. 
Post operation, she is back to her normal life with regained confidence. 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


